## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peter Wolters of America, Inc.		05/19/2009	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novellus Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	4000 North First Street
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2776614	MOMENTUM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6509888500 Phone:

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel or Linda M. Goldman

Address Line 1: Fenwick & West LLP Address Line 2: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25996-70084 (MOMENTUM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
Signature:	/LMG/
Date:	05/19/2009

TRADEMARK 900134411 REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0031

Total Attachments: 1

source=MOMENTUM Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0032

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Wolters of America, Inc., an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at 509 North Third Avenue, Des Plaines, Illinois ("PWA"), is the owner of the following trademark that is currently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Reg. No. Filing Date

MOMENTUM 2,776,614 March 29, 2002

(the "Trademark"),

WHEREAS, PWA is a wholly owned subsidiary of Novellus Systems, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 4000 North First Street, San Jose, California ("Novellus"), and

WHEREAS, Novellus is desirous of acquiring the Trademark,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PWA does hereby assign unto Novellus all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and registration thereof and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the Trademark pertains.

Signed at Pw4 - Des Planies,	this	_/9_	day o	MAY	 2009.

Name: David Suica Title: President

Peter Wolters of America, Inc.

State of <u>LLINOIS</u> County of <u>Cook</u>

On this 19th day of MAY, 2009, before me, PICHARD D. Amodeo, a Notary Public in and for the State of Talino, personally appeared David Suica, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument he executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
RICHARD D AMODEO
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLIHOIS
NOT COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/11/12

RECORDED: 05/19/2009

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0033